05-09-2001

PRESS MAIL NO	EL834	3411	27 175
RECOR	RDATION FO	RM COV	ER SHEET

	Pa	atent	and	Trac	demark	Office
--	----	-------	-----	------	--------	--------

То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	ments or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	dress of receiving party(ies):
1	Wilfred Isaac Branthwaite Stephen Charles Graf	Name: Carolina Archery Products, Inc. All Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: P.O. Box 1645 City: Pittsboro State: NC ZIP:27312 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\sqrt{Yes} \) \(\sqrt{NO} \)
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	
	Execution Date: April 19, 2001	
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of	date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No(s): B. Patent No.(s): 5,89	96,849
	Additional numbers attache	ed? □ Yes ☒ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
	Charles W. Calkins, Esq. (Reg. No. 31,814) Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 1001 West Fourth Street Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{\subset}}\) \alpha \text{ Enclosed} \alpha \text{ Authorized any deficiencies to be charged to deposit account}
		8. Deposit account number: 16-1435
	DO NOT USE THI	IIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and	. / .
	Charles W. Calkins Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages compri	$\frac{4/23/0 \text{ i}}{\text{Date}}$ rising cover sheet: 3
	Do not detach this	is portion
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	s

05/07/2001 LMUELLER 00000136 5896849

01 FC:581

40.00 d

8181:39394-257655

PATENT REEL: 011763 FRAME: 0166

	PATENT	• *
For:	☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights ☐ U.S. Application or ☑ U.S. Patent ☐ PCT Application	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration for of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

	•				
ASSIGNOR:					
Wilfred Isaa Stephen Ch (type or print na	arles Graf	940 Sa		Rd; Durham, NC Pittsboro, NC 2	
(3)	-	,	Address		Nationality
hereby sells,	assigns and	d transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:					
Carolina Are	chery Produme of assigned	ucts, INC.	P.O. Box Address	1645; Pittsbord	o, NC 27312 USA Nationality
and the succ	essors, ass	igns and legal re	presentative	es of the ASSIGI	NEE
		(complete	one of the i	following:	
X	the entire r	ight, title and int	erest		
	an undivide	ed percer	nt (%) ir	nterest	
for the United	d States and	l its territorial po	ssessions		
	(check the	following box if	foreign right:	s are also to be	assigned)
×	and in all fo	oreign countries,	including al	I rights to claim	priority
in and to any	all improve	ments which are	disclosed in	the invention e	ntitled:
		<u>Al</u>	RROW RES	T	
and which is	found in				
(a)		U.S. patent app	lication exec	cuted on even da	ate herewith
(b)		U.S. patent app	lication exec	cuted on	
		ASSIGNOR si attorney, as na executed for the	gning belov amed in the is invention he filing da	v, hereby auth Declaration ar on the executio	of this assignment, I, ar orize and request my nd Power of Attorney on date stated above, to ation number when i
(c)		U.S. application	serial no	filed on	
(d)		International ap	plication no.	PCT/	
(e)	\boxtimes	U.S. patent no.	<u>5, 896,849</u>	issued April 27,	1999

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011763 FRAME: 0167

		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(f)	\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the
		right to claim priority
and, in and	to, Letters I	Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or
any continu	ation, divisio	on, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue
or re-exami	nation there	of.
ASSIGNO	R hereby co	ovenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has
been or will	be made or	entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNO	R further co	ovenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly
with all pert	inent facts a	and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and
legal equiva	alents as ma	ay be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the
same in an	y interferenc	ce, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute
and deliver	to ASSIGN	IEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or
		pply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said
	•	ers Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or
		e purposes thereof.
	•	OF, I/we have hereunto set hand and seal this 4-19-01
(Date of sign		
WARNING:	•	ning must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was
	checked abo	
Wilfred Isaa	c Branthwai	te Wilfred Brantlawante
Stephen Ch	arles Graf	
(type name of Inventor) Signature of Inventor		

□Notarization or Legalization Page Added. NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/24/2001

PATENT REEL: 011763 FRAME: 0168